
Fwd: Sergeant's Bid Results

From: "Simmons, Cory" <cory.simmons@seattle.gov>
To: "Nguyen, Trung" <trung.nguyen@seattle.gov>
Date: Tue, 15 Sep 2020 16:47:58 -0700

Sgt. Cory Simmons #6347
Seattle Police Department
North Precinct Community Police Team
10049 College Way N
Seattle, WA 98133
t 206-684-0794

Get Outlook for Android
From: Britt, James <James.Britt@seattle.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 15, 2020 4:09:03 PM
To: Welch, Richard <Richard.Welch@seattle.gov>; Lam, Joe <Joe.Lam@seattle.gov>;
Miles, Brian <Brian.Miles@seattle.gov>; Price, Ashley <Ashley.Price@seattle.gov>;
Simmons, Cory <Cory.Simmons@seattle.gov>; Toman, Christopher
<Christopher.Toman@seattle.gov>; Byrd, Samuel <Samuel.Byrd@seattle.gov>; Sperry,
Stephen <Stephen.Sperry@seattle.gov>; Borjeson, Cliff <Cliff.Borjeson@seattle.gov>;
Jones, Donald <Donald.Jones@seattle.gov>; St John, Pamela
<Pamela.StJohn@seattle.gov>; O'Neil, John <John.Oneil@seattle.gov>
Cc: SPD_Command_Staff <SPD_Command_Staff@seattle.gov>; SPD_Captains
<SPD_Captains@seattle.gov>
Subject: Sergeant's Bid Results

All,
Below are the results of this morning's sergeant bid pursuant to involuntary transfer. Please

contact me with any questions about how the bid was conducted.

Name Selection
1 Richard Welch North 2nd
2 Joe Lam Narcotics
3 Brian Miles K9
4 Ashley Price OPA

5 Cory Simmons North 1st
6 Christopher Toman South 2nd
7 Samuel Byrd West 1st
8 Stephen Sperry North 1st

9 Cliff Borjeson OPA
10 Donald Jones South 1st
11 Pamela St John Southwest 1st
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12 John O'Neil

Lt. James Britt
Seattle Police Department
James.britt@seattle.gov
(206)556-9536

West 2nd
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